MNP Ltd.

Claims Register

In the matter of the bankruptcy of
Terra Firma Development Corporation Limited
of the Municipality of Ardoise, in the Province of Nova Scotia

Insolvency Date: 22-Sep-2020
Estate Number: 51-126302

Proof of Claim? Amount

Creditor Name Filed
Preferred creditors

Total :  Preferred creditors 0.00
Secured creditors
Christoph Rottele Yes 108,695.65
Edward Slattery Yes 924,937.82
Gareth and Tanya Hagan Yes 107,653.00
John Barrett Yes 134,782.62
Mr. JM & Mrs. JL Petty Yes 115,000.00
My Premier Trustee (Malaysia) Berhard Yes 7,937,160.59
Pangaea Properties Limited Yes 165,065.63
Philip Murphy Yes 78,260.87
Philip Murphy Yes 160,869.57
Project Forest Lakes Pte Ltd. Yes 3,602,491.71
S&C Treuhandgesellschaft Yes 412,234.80
Steiner & Company GmbH Yes 35,500.00
Tony Holloway Yes 147,826.09
Walter Jarc Yes 520,869.57
Wim Van De Water Yes 106,233.00



Zeina Bazzi & Chadi Charara Yes 109,000.00
Total :  Secured creditors "~ 14,666,580.92
Unsecured creditors
Ali and Nahid Hussaini Yes 36,389.19
André Bernhard Yes 95,228.00
Andreas Hansen Yes 81,957.00
Andreas Tetzloff Yes 97,049.00
Ang Loo Seong Yes 105,672.00
Ang Loo Seong Yes 58,405.00
Ang Loo Seong Yes 69,300.00
Ardoise Community Recreation Centre Yes 100.00
AV Corporate Services (on behalf of Delaware LLC investors) Yes 41,958,472.24
Awsam El Faramawy Yes 176,778.00
Bernhard gr. Holthaus Yes 101,351.00
Bernhard gr. Holthaus Yes 103,612.00
Bjoern Weisheit Yes 81,224.65
Bjoern Weisheit Yes 102,461.00
Bjoern Weisheit Yes 106,741.00
Brewster Well Drilling Yes 57,054.86
Invoice#48515-36-43-54-48590
Christoph Rottele Yes 150,920.35
Claus Dahle Yes 122,429.21
Claus Germann Yes 108,697.00
David and Debra Kachani Yes 74,239.28
Ebrahim Mattar Yes 47,706.07
117047/4193
Elmsdale Landscaping limited Yes 34,051.56
Faheem Anjum Sheikh Yes 84,215.88
Farizan Binti Majid Ali Yes 69,060.00
Folker Fliiggen Yes 215,453.92
Frank Drescher Yes 88,426.00



Fusion Salesletics
Gerhard Dubois
Gerhard Dubois
Gottfried Lange

Heinz Gunther Bohnet

Inge & Horst Muller & Seibel-Muller

J.W. Lindsay Enterprises Limited

Hfx No. 494116/494118

James Stevenson

Karin Ziolko-Lange

Karsten Schiz

Kynock Resources Limited

Leif Martin Koch
Lothar Holland-Nell
Lothar Holland-Nell
Manfred Gal
Marcus Huth

Mark Tayler
28223/4630

Markus von der Assen

Martina Heinsen
Plot ID 2bD9

Martina Heinsen
Plot ID 46D

Martina Siems-Dahle
McFaddens

Mike Li

Monika Koubova

Mr. JM & Mrs. JL Petty
Navita Vashisht

Ovadia Sagiv

Paul Riley

Peter Barham
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8,488.99

71,060.00

111,150.00

390,790.87

140,200.00

109,841.00

434,607.27

301,868.72

108,503.04

95,884.00

454,172.60

340,815.00

92,993.00

92,157.00

179,199.00

331,569.43

72,200.00

96,634.00

299,212.38

186,424.02

127,196.16

4,970.09

90,250.00

142,826.09

105,830.00

273,010.62

78,939.36

83,731.15

151,943.95



Peter Bircks
Peter Fritz Otto Marr

Philip Murphy
Plot 84

Phuah Choon Leng

Pinwheel Communication Design
Invoice, 669, 683, 695, and 709

Radoslav Radovanovic

Rainer Knapp
Attn: Marc Dunning

Ralph Damm

Reinhold Paul Kraus
agreement 140554/5215

Ridhwan Adebayo Mustapha
Rizwana Quavi Narvel
Robin Brockbank
Rosminah Binti Kamsi
S&C Treuhandgesellschaft
Saleem Shaban

Sarah Green

Shakilahmed Kadri
Siegfried & Adelheid Gall
Sophie Chen Man Tsuan
Steiner & Company GmbH
Terence & Lorraine Tullett
Thomas Diehl

Till Dengel

Tom Byrne

Tony Holloway

Tony Holloway

Ulrich Marschner y-motion Inc.

Ulrike und Rupert Poeschl
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299,212.00

108,254.00

78,260.87

102,531.44

8,021.36

115,131.83

519,634.76

169,829.30

167,736.15

86,505.00

139,715.85

221,552.59

47,812.00

50,938.67

89,900.00

83,565.63

182,811.58

133,179.00

91,979.98

2,482,050.00

71,208.00

228,208.94

141,888.00

4,459.09

2,715.60

147,826.09

89,312.00

162,750.00



Waleed Mahmoud Sami Ahmed Abdou & Hunaida Abdulnabi
Wassim El Khoury

Yap Kuay Hua

Yap Kuay Hua

Yap Kuay Hua

Yap Kuay Hua

Zeina Bazzi & Chadi Charara

Total :
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Unsecured creditors

98,587.27

150,740.47

48,717.16

60,379.12

46,967.80

58,939.52

19,485.00

55,714,268.02

Contingent Creditors

Steiner & Company GmbH

Yes

November 12, 2020
2:20pm AST



